
HVTC Summer Tri Series- Race #3

Overall Place Finish Time First Name Last Name Bib Age Group City State

1 54:52 Michael Bakker 145 M55-59 New Paltz NY

2 55:18 Michael Halstead 148 M55-59 Stone Ridge NY

3 57:14 Dan Crandell 159 M45-49 Glenford NY

4 59:37 Anthony Lally 176 M40-44 Salem OR

5 59:45 Doug Thompson 151 M55-59 New Paltz NY

6 1:00:04 Stephen Baker 170 M20-24 Poughkeepsie NY

7 1:00:22 Steve Schindler 141 M60-64 Hurley NY

8 1:00:28 Donald Thurston 152 M55-59 Pine Bush NY

9 1:01:11 Steve Gillian 179 M50-54 Poughkeepsie NY

10 1:01:29 Igor Krasnoperov 157 M50-54 Hopewell Junction NY

11 1:01:43 Arthur Boyko 146 M55-59 Poughkeepsie NY

12 1:01:59 Dale Toce 137 M60-64 South Windsor CT

13 1:02:07 Mark Wilson 153 M55-59 Cassadaga NY

14 1:02:18 Anastasia Rizik 192 F35-39 Wappingers Falls NY

15 1:03:39 Joshua Bary 165 M30-34 Athens NY

16 1:04:28 Jordan Milite 168 M25-29 Kingston NY

17 1:05:15 Kevin Burns 156 M50-54 Clinton Corners NY

18 1:07:00 Pattee Ouimet 198 F60-64 Millbrook NY

19 1:07:24 Richard Miller 136 M65-69 Accord NY

20 1:07:57 Joan Salman 190 F50-54 Red Hook NY

21 1:08:43 Dominick Mercurio 175 M75-79 Cottekill NY

22 1:08:52 Jim Demis 147 M55-59 New Paltz NY

23 1:10:06 Stephanie Hanrahan 191 F45-49 Fonda NY

24 1:10:33 Henry Collins 199 M55-59 NY

25 1:11:44 David Fernekes 178 M60-64 Poughkeepsie NY

26 1:12:10 Mary DeNitto 180 F70-74 Rhinebeck NY

27 1:12:24 Keith Abrahmsson 173 M45-49 Woodstock NY

28 1:12:30 Luke Belardo 171 M20-24 Pine Plains NY

29 1:13:04 Kevin Murphy 167 M30-34 Saratoga Springs NY

30 1:13:19 Cody Brocksopp 162 M35-39 Hopewell Junction NY

31 1:13:28 Beverly Whalen 184 F60-64 Wappingers Falls NY

32 1:13:38 Citrus Triplett 196 F19&U Tivoli NY

33 1:14:26 William (Bill) Pape 132 M75-79 Cottekill NY

34 1:14:43 Jim Becker 177 M75-79 Woodstock NY

35 1:16:06 Rebecca Kibbee 189 F50-54 Saugerties NY

36 1:20:06 Michelle Gillian 188 F50-54 Poughkeepsie NY

37 1:22:21 Kyle Crawford 166 M30-34 Cairo NY

38 1:26:04 Miranda Cordiale 194 F25-29 Cairo NY

39 1:26:51 Victoria Feder 185 F55-59 New York NY

40 1:29:03 Steve Fischer 135 M65-69 glen mills PA

41 1:29:46 Ian Kennedy 172 M19&U Latham NY

42 1:30:12 Jonathan Rust 143 M55-59 Poughkeepsie NY

43 1:35:36 Abby Thurston 183 F60-64 Pine Bush NY

44 1:46:18 Lindsay Gilbert 193 F35-39 Brookline NH
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45 1:54:06 Gabe Capobianchi 154 M50-54 Wallkill NY

AquaBike 53:15 David Beckwith 134 M65-69 Poughkeepsie NY

HVTC Summer Tri Series- Race #3 - Women’s Awards

Finish Time Age Group Bib First Name Last Name City State

1st Overall 1:02:18 F35-39 192 Anastasia Rizik Wappingers Falls NY

2nd Overall 1:07:00 F60-64 198 Pattee Ouimet Millbrook NY

3rd Overall 1:07:57 F50-54 190 Joan Salman Red Hook NY

1st 1:12:10 F70-74 180 Mary DeNitto Rhinebeck NY

1st 1:13:28 F60-64 184 Beverly Whalen Wappingers Falls NY

2nd 1:35:36 F60-64 183 Abby Thurston Pine Bush NY

1st 1:26:51 F55-59 185 Victoria Feder New York NY

1st 1:16:06 F50-54 189 Rebecca Kibbee Saugerties NY

2nd 1:20:06 F50-54 188 Michelle Gillian Poughkeepsie NY

1st 1:10:06 F45-49 191 Stephanie Hanrahan Fonda NY

1st 1:46:18 F35-39 193 Lindsay Gilbert Brookline NH

1st 1:26:04 F25-29 194 Miranda Cordiale Cairo NY

1st 1:13:38 F19&U 196 Citrus Triplett Tivoli NY

HVTC Summer Tri Series- Race #3 - Men’s Awards

Finish Time Age Group Bib First Name Last Name City State

1st Overall 54:52 M55-59 145 Michael Bakker New Paltz NY

2nd Overall 55:18 M55-59 148 Michael Halstead Stone Ridge NY

3rd Overall 57:14 M45-49 159 Dan Crandell Glenford NY

1st AquaBike 53:15 M65-69 134 David Beckwith Poughkeepsie NY

1st 1:08:43 M75-79 175 Dominick Mercurio Cottekill NY

2nd 1:14:26 M75-79 132 William (Bill) Pape Cottekill NY

3rd 1:14:43 M75-79 177 Jim Becker Woodstock NY
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1st 1:07:24 M65-69 136 Richard Miller Accord NY

2nd 1:29:03 M65-69 135 Steve Fischer Glen Mills PA

1st 1:00:22 M60-64 141 Steve Schindler Hurley NY

2nd 1:01:59 M60-64 137 Dale Toce South Windsor CT

3rd 1:11:44 M60-64 178 David Fernekes Poughkeepsie NY

1st 59:45 M55-59 151 Doug Thompson New Paltz NY

2nd 1:00:28 M55-59 152 Donald Thurston Pine Bush NY

3rd 1:01:43 M55-59 146 Arthur Boyko Poughkeepsie NY

4th 1:02:07 M55-59 153 Mark Wilson Cassadaga NY

5th 1:08:52 M55-59 147 Jim Demis New Paltz NY

6th 1:10:33 M55-59 199 Henry Collins NY

7th 1:30:12 M55-59 143 Jonathan Rust Poughkeepsie NY

1st 1:01:11 M50-54 179 Steve Gillian Poughkeepsie NY

2nd 1:01:29 M50-54 157 Igor Krasnoperov Hopewell Junction NY

3rd 1:05:15 M50-54 156 Kevin Burns Clinton Corners NY

4th 1:54:06 M50-54 154 Gabe Capobianchi Wallkill NY

1st 1:12:24 M45-49 173 Keith Abrahmsson Woodstock NY

1st 59:37 M40-44 176 Anthony Lally Salem OR

1st 1:13:19 M35-39 162 Cody Brocksopp Hopewell Junction NY

1st 1:03:39 M30-34 165 Joshua Bary Athens NY

2nd 1:13:04 M30-34 167 Kevin Murphy Saratoga Springs NY

3rd 1:22:21 M30-34 166 Kyle Crawford Cairo NY

1st 1:04:28 M25-29 168 Jordan Milite Kingston NY

1st 1:00:04 M20-24 170 Stephen Baker Poughkeepsie NY

2nd 1:12:30 M20-24 171 Luke Belardo Pine Plains NY

1st 1:29:46 M19&U 172 Ian Kennedy Latham NY
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